

**DEPT: SECRETARIAL** 

REF No. SEC/ST EX.STT/122/2020-21

January 20, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.
SCRIP CODE: SOUTHBANK

BSE Ltd.
Department of Corporate Services (Listing),
First Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
SCRIP CODE: 532218

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Corrigendum to the Corporate Announcement made vide letter dated January 20, 2021 for intimation of schedule of Conference call for Investors and Analysts

We would like to draw your attention to the Corporate Announcement made vide letter No SEC/ST EX.STT/ 121/2020-21 dated January 20, 2021 submitted by us pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, whereby we had informed the Exchanges the particulars of intimation of Conference call for Investors and Analysts scheduled on 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2021 at 11:00 am. (IST) in respect of unaudited financial results of The South Indian Bank Limited for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020.

The annexure to the intimation has been revised by including the Call numbers through which Investors and Analysts can join the conference.

Kindly take the information on record. We apologize for the inconvenience caused in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

## FY 2020-21 / Q3 Earnings Call scheduled on $22^{nd}$ January 2021 at 11:00 am. (IST)

The South Indian Bank Limited (SIB) will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on, Friday,22<sup>nd</sup> January 2021 at 11:00 am. (IST).

Mr. Murali Ramakrishnan - Managing Director & CEO, Mr. K. Thomas Joseph- Executive Vice President (Operations) and Ms. H Chithra - Chief Financial Officer will represent SIB on the call.

## Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing: Friday, 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2021 at 11:00 am. (IST).

## **Call in Numbers**

| Registration link for Diamond https://www. |                  | https://services.chor | ://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register? |  |  |
|--|------------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| Pass <u>confi</u>  |                  | confirmationNumbe     | rmationNumber=8771562&linkSecurityString=1b31f2e7a8         |  |  |
|  |                  |                       |   |  |  |
| Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1342 / +91 22 7115 8243  |                  |                       |   |  |  |
|  | Loc              | al Access Number: +   | 91-70456 71221  |  |  |
| Available all over India   |                  |                       |   |  |  |
| International Toll Free Numbers:   |                  |                       |   |  |  |
|  |                  |                       |   |  |  |
| Argentina  | : 0080014243444  | - Netherlands         | : 08000229808   |  |  |
| Australia  | : 1800053698     | Poland                | : 008001124248  |  |  |
| Belgium  | : 0080014243444  | Singapore             | : 8001012045  |  |  |
| Canada   | : 01180014243444 | South Korea           | : 00180014243444  |  |  |
| China  | : 4008428405     | Sweden                | : 0080014243444   |  |  |
| France   | : 0800914745     | Switzerland           | : 0800564911  |  |  |
| Germany  | : 0080014243444  | Thailand              | : 00180014243444  |  |  |
| Hong Kong  | : 800964448      | UK                    | : 08081011573   |  |  |

USA

: 18667462133

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, contact:

: 0080014243444

: 00531161110

Sohail Halai

Italy

Japan

Antique Stock Broking Limited

Tel. No: +91 9820876839

Email: sohail.halai@antiquelimited.com

